PRODUCT FEATURES
Plug-and-Play Install – Enjoy a true plug-and-play audio upgrade with no
cutting, splicing, or guesswork. This system includes custom vehicle-specific
harnesses and brackets, making installation simple and clean for any 2018–
2025 Ford F-150 XLT Crew Cab owner, perfect for DIY or professional installs.
Powerful Bass Upgrade – The included 600W RMS dual 8” subwoofer
enclosure packs serious low-end punch. Designed to fit neatly under the
rear seat, this powerful bass upgrade delivers tight, impactful sound without
sacrificing cabin space or factory aesthetics.
Tuned for F-150 – Engineered with Alpine’s OPTIM8® DSP featuring AutoEQ
2.0, this system is pre-tuned specifically for the acoustics of your F-150’s
interior. The result is a precision-calibrated soundstage that delivers balanced
audio with deep bass, crisp highs, and clear vocals in every seat.
Clear, Rich Audio Performance – Hi-Res Audio Certified S-Series speakers
replace your factory speakers with high-performance components that reveal
the full range of your music. From subtle details to loud dynamics, this system
delivers clear, rich sound that brings your favorite tracks to life.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Upgrade your 2018–2025 Ford F-150 XL, XLT, or STX Crew Cab with Alpine’s
plug-and-play 8-speaker sound system, delivering rich clarity, powerful bass,
and precision tuning with Alpine’s OPTIM8® DSP—engineered for a seamless
fit and optimized sound performance in your F-150.
PSS-23FORD-F150
8-Speaker Premium Sound System Upgrade for 2018-25 Ford F-150 Crew Cab
www.alpine-usa.comwww.alpine-usa.com #AlpineSound
SYSTEM COMPONENTS
•	 Dual 8” S-Series Subwoofer Enclosure (S2-DB8V-TRK)
•	 8” S-Series Component Front Speakers  (S2-S80C)
•	 6.5” S-Series Coaxial Rear Speakers (S2-S65)
•	 Alpine OPTIM8® DSP & Amplifier (PXE-C80-88)
•	 Amplifier Tray w/Alpine Embroidered Top Cover
•	 Subwoofer Enclosure Side Mounting Brackets
•	 Front Speaker Installation Kit
•	 Rear Speaker Installation Kit
•	 Power Wire Harness (Plug-and-Play for F-150)
•	 Speaker Harness (Plug-and-Play for F-150)
•	 Input & Output Harness (Plug-and-Play for F-150)
SYSTEM TECH SPECS
Subwoofer Specs (S2-DB8V-TRK):
•	 Speaker Size: Dual 8” Woofers
•	 Power Handling: 600W RMS
•	 Frequency Response:  34Hz-200Hz
Speaker Specs (S2-S80C):
•	 Speaker Size: 8” Woofer w/1” Tweeter (Component)
•	 Power Handling: 85W RMS / 260W Peak
•	 Frequency Response: 50Hz-40kHz
Speaker Specs (S2-S65):
•	 Speaker Size: 6.5” Woofer w/1” Tweeter (Coaxial)
•	 Power Handling: 80W RMS / 240W Peak
•	 Frequency Response: 70Hz-40kHz
Amplifier/DSP Specs (PXE-C80-88):
•	 8-Channel Amplifier: 50W x 6 @ 4Ω + 150W x 2 @ 4Ω
•	 31-Band Parametric & Graphic EQ
•	 Time Correction
•	 8-Channel 4V RCA Outputs
•	 Digital Inputs – Coax and USB (DAC)
•	 Bluetooth Audio Input
•	 Fits 2018–2025 Ford F-150 XL, XLT, or STX Crew 	Cab
	 with Factory-Equipped 6-Speaker Base Audio
•	 NOT Compatible with 2-Door Models
•	 NOT Compatible with Factory-Equipped B&O Audio
•	 8-speaker complete sound system upgrade
•	 Plug-and-play installation—no cutting or splicing
•	 Pre-tuned with Alpine OPTIM8® AutoEQ DSP
•	 Hi-Res Audio Certified S-Series speakers
•	 Deeper, punchier bass with dual 8” subwoofers
•	 600W RMS power output
•	 Under-seat subwoofer enclosure for clean fit
•	 8” component front speakers with custom brackets
•	 6.5” rear coaxial speakers for full-range clarity
•	 OEM integration harnesses included
•	 Factory-look and fit with upgraded performance
•	 Tuned for F-150 cabin acoustics
OVERVIEW FEATURES
PSS-23FORD-F150
8-Speaker Premium Sound System Upgrade for 2018-25 Ford F-150 Crew Cab
#AlpineSound